OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

0028 24.3 Tons
0033 28.0 Tons
ATTACHMENT 3: MODEL NOMENCLATURE SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
YCAL AIR-COOLED SCROLL CHILLERS DOCUMENT NO.: 19042CR1.0
DEFINITIONS
DIGIT:
SAMPLE:
DIGIT DIGIT DESCRIPTION CODES
1-4 Brand and Unit Type YCAL York YCAL Air-Cooled Scroll Chiller
5-8 Nominal Capacity 0019 14.5 Tons
14 Design Series
11-12 Output Voltage 17 200/208V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
28 230V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
40 380V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
58 575V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
46 460V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
13 Start Type X Across-the-Line
E
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
07/23/2020
OSP-0250
Page 7 of 8
OSP-0250
Timothy J Piland
07/23/2020
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Y C U L 0 0 4 5 E E 4 6 X E - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
13 Start Type X Across-the-Line
14 Design Series E
10 Refrigerant E R-410A
11-12 Output Voltage 17 200/208V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
28 230V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
40 380V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
58 575V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
46 460V, 3 Phase, 60Hz
9 Efficiency E High Efficiency Unit
0051 44.1 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0046 without evaporator
0055 51.6 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0052 without evaporator
0065 59.5 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0056 without evaporator
1-4 Brand and Unit Type YCUL York YCUL Air-Cooled Scroll Chiller
5-8 Nominal Capacity 0020 17.0 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0019 without evaporator
0024 20.1 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0022 without evaporator
0031 27.0 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0028 without evaporator
0035 30.9 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0033 without evaporator
0045 41.6 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0043 without evaporator
0072 73.5 Tons; equivalent to YCAL0066 without evaporator
SAMPLE:
DIGIT DIGIT DESCRIPTION CODES DEFINITIONS
ATTACHMENT 3: MODEL NOMENCLATURE SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
YCUL AIR-COOLED SCROLL CHILLERS DOCUMENT NO.: 19042CR1.0
DIGIT:
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
07/23/2020
OSP-0250